
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1028 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26th JULY, 2021 
 

Indigreen Compressed Bio-gas 
 

1028.  SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE: 
   

पे�ो�लयमएवं�ाकृ�तकगैसमं�ी 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details of setting up of production plants to produce Compressed Bio-Gas (CBG) under 
the brand name of Indigreen;  
(b) the list of the plants under process for production of Indigreen CBG;  
(c) whether the Government proposes to open up again to call for new entrepreneurs to set up 
Indigreen CBG Plants; and  
(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 
ANSWER 

 

पे�ो�लयमऔर�ाकृ�तकगैसमं�ालयम�रा�यमं�ी 
(�ीरामे�वरतेल�) 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 
(a) and (b) Compressed Bio Gas (CBG) is not produced under the brand name Indigreen. 
Currently Indian Oil Corporation Limited markets CBG procured from 12 CBG plants under the 
brand name Indigreen. 
 
(c) and (d) Government does not call for entrepreneurs to set up Indigreen CBG plants. Oil and 
Gas Marketing Companies continues to invite Expression of Interest for production and supply 
of CBG under Sustainable Alternative Towards Affordable Transportation (SATAT) initiative. 
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